SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC LIB Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE Unweighted (1000) (600) (400) (542) (447) (429) (279) (69) (103) (189) (75) (155)

(1000) (600) (400) (484) (506) (369) (324) (87) (106) (201) (80) (152)
MOST NDP Count 421 290 131 178 234 328 19 30 60 92 58 84
LIKELY 42% 48% 33% 37% 46% 89% 6% 35% 57% 46% 73% 55%
&UEFF;CO)W PC Count 283 129 153 177 105 7 242 7 23 44 7 28
ELECTION 28% 22% 38% 37% 21% 2% 75% 8% 21% 22% 8% 18%
Liberal Count 40 36 4 17 23 4 33 4 7 5 5
4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 1% 38% 3% 3% 7% 4%
Green Party Count 10 5 5 4 6 3 1 1 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Keystone Party | Count 11 3 8 9 2 1 5 4 4 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Others Count 8 4 4 7 1 2 2 2 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Willnot vote) | Count 33 14 18 13 20 1 2 7 8
3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 5%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 194 117 77 81 114 24 55 15 14 44 7 22
19% 20% 19% 17% 22% 7% 17% 17% 13% 22% 8% 15%
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SECTION ES

1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18- 34 35 - 54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35 - 54 55 + Married S/IDW Single
BASE Unweighted (1000) (224) (322) (454) (122) (171) (249) (95) (147) (205) (671) (127) (174)
(1000) (290) (313) (397) (145) (154) (185) (138) (155) (212) (654) (119) (200)
MOST NDP Count 421 135 131 154 53 60 65 77 69 89 276 48 88
LIKELY 42% 47% 42% 39% 36% 39% 35% 55% 44% 42% 42% 40% 44%
ﬁ\lulf F’;g\F/‘T PC Count 283 66 94 123 47 62 68 20 31 55 199 34 47
ELECTION 28% 23% 30% 31% 32% 40% 37% 14% 20% 26% 30% 29% 24%
Liberal Count 40 11 16 13 3 5 9 9 11 4 22 5 12
4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 7% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Green Party Count 10 2 3 5 2 2 2 1 3 6 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Keystone Party | Count 11 4 2 5 4 1 4 1 1 11
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Others Count 8 5 2 1 5 0 1 1 2 5
1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3%
(Will not vote) | Count 33 17 8 8 10 2 1 7 6 7 15 8 8
3% 6% 2% 2% 7% 1% 0% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 194 49 57 89 24 22 35 25 35 54 123 24 36
19% 17% 18% 22% 16% 14% 19% 18% 22% 25% 19% 20% 18%
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SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE Unweighted (1000) (144) (387) (449) (275) (714) (762) (197) (559) (163) (266) (169) (324) (370)
(1000) (151) (394) (436) (295) (695) (736) (213) (577) (177) (233) (183) (329) (351)
MOST NDP Count 421 49 145 224 114 304 315 91 248 77 92 69 135 174
LIKELY 42% 33% 37% 51% 39% 44% 43% 43% 43% 44% 40% 38% 41% 50%
ﬁqug;g\F/tT PC Count 283 47 133 95 89 193 222 48 171 39 71 48 89 111
ELECTION 28% 31% 34% 22% 30% 28% 30% 22% 30% 22% 30% 26% 27% 31%
Liberal Count 40 5 10 25 10 30 32 7 26 7 7 10 14 10
4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Green Party Count 10 1 4 5 2 7 6 3 5 2 2 0 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Keystone Party | Count 11 2 5 2 7 4 9 1 5 3 3 2 4 4
1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Others Count 8 1 6 0 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 5
1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
(Will not vote) | Count 33 9 11 11 13 18 11 15 21 6 4 13 15 2
3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 194 37 79 74 56 134 139 43 95 39 54 38 63 46
19% 25% 20% 17% 19% 19% 19% 20% 16% 22% 23% 21% 19% 13%
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SECTION ES

2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC LIB Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (484) (506) (369) (324) (87) (106) (201) (80) (152)
SUPPORT/ | NDP Count 437 303 134 186 242 336 21 32 62 96 58 87
%WA';“% 44% 51% 33% 38% 48% 91% 7% 36% 59% 48% 73% 57%
PC Count 325 151 174 197 128 9 266 7 23 51 8 33
33% 25% 44% 41% 25% 3% 82% 8% 22% 26% 10% 22%
Liberal Count 55 48 7 21 34 5 1 38 5 14 7 5
6% 8% 2% 4% 7% 1% 0% 44% 5% 7% 9% 4%
Green Party Count 12 7 5 4 8 3 1 1 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Keystone Party | Count 11 3 8 9 2 1 5 4 4 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Others Count 9 5 4 7 2 2 3 1 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 39 18 20 16 23 2 1 1 2 10 1 8
4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% 5%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 111 64 47 43 68 12 25 8 8 22 3 13
11% 11% 12% 9% 13% 3% 8% 10% 7% 11% 3% 9%
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SECTION ES
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + Married S/ID/W Single
BASE (1000) (290) (313) (397) (145) (154) (185) (138) (155) (212) (654) (119) (200)
SUPPORT/ | NDP Count 437 140 135 163 56 62 68 77 70 95 289 49 90
LEANING 44% 48% 43% 41% 39% 40% 37% 56% 45% 45% 44% 41% 45%
TOWARD  "pg Count 325 78 104 143 51 68 78 27 36 65 226 39 55
33% 27% 33% 36% 35% 44% 42% 20% 23% 30% 35% 33% 27%
Liberal Count 55 13 23 19 3 7 11 10 16 8 30 7 16
6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 5% 6% 7% 10% 4% 5% 6% 8%
Green Party Count 12 3 3 6 2 2 3 1 4 6 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Keystone Party Count 11 4 2 5 4 1 4 1 1 11
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Others Count 9 5 2 2 5 0 2 2 3 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
(Willnot vote) | Count 39 21 9 8 12 3 2 9 7 7 19 8 11
4% 7% 3% 2% 8% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 111 26 34 52 14 11 18 12 23 34 71 15 18
11% 9% 11% 13% 10% 7% 10% 8% 15% 16% 11% 13% 9%
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SECTION ES
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (151) (394) (436) (295) (695) (736) (213) (577) (177) (233) (183) (329) (351)
SUPPORT/ | NDP Count 437 54 149 231 115 319 325 97 255 80 99 70 141 180
LEANING 44% 35% 38% 53% 39% 46% 44% 46% 44% 45% 42% 38% 43% 51%
TOWARD  "pg Count 325 52 154 110 100 224 255 56 192 46 84 49 103 123
33% 34% 39% 25% 34% 32% 35% 26% 33% 26% 36% 27% 31% 35%
Liberal Count 55 6 17 33 15 40 41 12 36 8 11 11 23 12
6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Green Party Count 12 1 4 6 2 9 6 5 6 2 3 1 5 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Keystone Party | Count 11 2 5 2 7 4 9 1 5 3 3 2 4 4
1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Others Count 9 1 8 0 5 5 4 4 5 3 1 3 5 1
1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
(Willnotvote) | Count 39 10 15 12 15 22 14 17 23 9 5 16 15 3
4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 2% 9% 5% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 111 26 41 42 37 72 81 20 53 24 28 30 33 24
1% 17% 1% 10% 12% 10% 1% 10% 9% 14% 12% 16% 10% 7%
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SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC LIB Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability
BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (860) (526) (334) (477) (372) (414) (256) (63) (95) (163) (72) (136)
VOTERS (850) (517) (332) (424) (415) (356) (298) (77) (96) (169) (77) (131)
DECIDED VOTE/ | NDP 51% 59% 40% 44% 58% 94% 7% 41% 65% 57% 76% 66%
LEANING IN PC 38% 29% 52% 46% 31% 3% 89% 9% 25% 30% 11% 25%
PROV Liberal 6% 9% 2% 5% 8% 1% 0% 49% 6% 8% 9% 4%
ELECTION
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Keystone Party 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Others 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
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1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

SECTION ES

2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (860) (188) (280) (392) (98) (156) (223) (83) (120) (169) (584) (105) (151)
VOTERS (850) (243) (270) (337) (119) (141) (165) (118) (126) (172) (564) (96) (171)
DECIDED VOTE/ | NDP 51% 58% 50% 48% 47% 44% 41% 66% 55% 55% 51% 51% 53%
LEANING IN PC 38% 32% 39% 42% 43% 48% 48% 23% 28% 38% 40% 41% 32%
PROV ELECTION iperal 6% 5% 9% 6% 2% 5% 7% 9% 13% 4% 5% 7% 10%

Green Party 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Keystone Party 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Others 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
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SECTION ES

1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

CHILDREN <16 AT
HOME

EDUCATION RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (860) (114) (333) (397) (230) (624) (667) (164) (489) (133) (230) (130) (277) (342)
VOTERS (850) (115) (338) (382) (244) (601) (641) (176) (500) (143) (200) (137) (281) (324)
DECIDED VOTE/ | NDP 51% 46% 44% 60% 47% 53% 51% 55% 51% 56% 50% 51% 50% 55%
LEANING IN PC 38% 45% 46% 29% 41% 37% 40% 32% 38% 32% 42% 36% 37% 38%
PROV ELECTION era) 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 4%

Green Party

1%

1%

1°/°

2%

1°/°

2%

1%

3%

1%

2°/°

1%

1%

2%

1°/°

Keystone Party

1%

2%

2°/°

1%

3%

1%

1%

1°/°

1%

2°/°

1%

1%

1%

1°/°

Others

1%

1%

2°/O

0%

2°/O

1%

1%

2°/O

1%

2°/O

0%

2%

2%

00/0
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SECTION ES
3. Thinking back to the last provincial election here in Manitoba, held in October 2023, which party did you yourself vote for?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC LIB Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (484) (506) (369) (324) 87) (106) (201) (80) (152)
VOTED LAST | NDP Count 369 257 111 141 220 369 57 83 50 71
PROV 37% 43% 28% 29% 43% 100% 54% 42% 62% 47%
ELECTION PC Count 324 156 168 209 115 324 25 45 10 34
32% 26% 42% 43% 23% 100% 24% 23% 12% 22%
Liberal Count 87 72 14 40 47 87 7 13 8 12
9% 12% 4% 8% 9% 100% 6% 6% 10% 8%
Others Count 15 6 8 5 9 1 3 2 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
(Did not vote) Count 149 80 69 68 80 14 48 8 24
15% 13% 17% 14% 16% 13% 24% 10% 16%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 56 27 29 21 35 2 8 3 8
6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 5%

BASE: VOTERS (794) (492) (302) (396) (391) (369) (324) (87) (90) (144) (70) (120)
VOTED NDP 46% 52% 37% 36% 56% 100% 64% 58% 72% 59%
PC 1% 32% 56% 53% 29% 100% 28% 31% 14% 28%
Liberal 1% 15% 5% 10% 12% 100% 8% 9% 1% 10%
Others 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2%
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SECTION ES

3. Thinking back to the last provincial election here in Manitoba, held in October 2023, which party did you yourself vote for?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS PROV VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Married SID/W Single NDP PC LB OTH (DK)
BASE (1000) (290) (313) (397) (145) (154) (185) (138) (155) 212) (654) (119) (200) (437) (325) (55) (32) (111
VOTED LAST | NDP Count 369 113 119 137 40 51 50 66 66 87 241 46 76 336 9 5 6 12
PROV 37% 39% 38% 35% 28% 33% 27% 48% 42% 41% 37% 38% 38% 77% 3% 9% 17% 10%
ELECTION PC Count 324 69 93 162 51 63 95 18 31 66 237 38 45 21 266 1 10 25
32% 24% 30% 41% 35% 41% 5% 13% 20% 31% 36% 32% 20% 5% 82% 2% 30% 23%
Liberal Count 87 28 23 36 14 8 18 14 15 18 55 9 18 32 7 38 1 8
9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 2% 69% 2% 8%
Others Count 15 5 6 4 2 1 3 3 4 2 7 2 6 2 3 7 2
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 22% 2%
(Did not vote) Count 149 62 52 35 33 22 13 30 28 22 82 16 45 38 28 1 7 30
15% 22% 17% 9% 23% 14% 7% 21% 18% 10% 12% 14% 22% 9% 9% 21% 22% 27%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 56 13 20 23 5 9 6 8 1 16 33 8 11 9 12 2 34
6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 6% 30%
BASE: VOTERS (794) 214) (241) (339) (107) (123) (165) (101) (116) (174) (539) (95) (144) (391) (286) (44) 23) 47)
VOTED NDP 46% 53% 49% 40% 37% 42% 30% 66% 57% 50% 45% 48% 53% 86% 3% 1% 24% 25%
PC 41% 32% 39% 48% 48% 51% 58% 18% 26% 38% 44% 40% 31% 5% 93% 2% 42% 53%
Liberal 1% 13% 9% 1% 13% 7% 1% 14% 13% 1% 10% 10% 13% 8% 3% 87% 3% 18%
Others 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 31% 5%
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SECTION ES
3. Thinking back to the last provincial election here in Manitoba, held in October 2023, which party did you yourself vote for?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION 0 RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (151) (394) (436) (295) (695) (736) (213) (577) (177) (233) (183) (329) (351)
VOTED LAST | NDP Count 369 42 123 201 97 269 276 82 225 66 76 55 117 156
PROV 37% 28% 31% 46% 33% 39% 37% 39% 39% 37% 32% 30% 36% 44%
ELECTION PC Count 324 49 157 110 93 229 262 47 183 42 97 46 108 125
32% 33% 40% 25% 32% 33% 36% 22% 32% 24% 42% 25% 33% 36%
Liberal Count 87 13 28 46 22 64 68 14 53 10 20 17 31 26
9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7%
Others Count 15 2 7 5 2 12 10 4 8 5 2 3 7 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
(Did ot vote) Count 149 29 58 57 62 84 77 58 81 42 24 49 49 33
15% 19% 15% 13% 21% 12% 10% 27% 14% 24% 10% 27% 15% 9%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 56 15 21 18 19 36 43 7 27 13 14 12 16 3
6% 10% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 2%

BASE: VOTERS (794) (106) (315) (361) (214) (574) (616) (147) (469) (122) (195) (122) (263) (310)
VOTED NDP 46% 40% 39% 56% 45% 47% 45% 56% 48% 54% 39% 45% 44% 50%
PC 1% 46% 50% 30% 43% 40% 43% 32% 39% 34% 50% 38% 1% 40%
Liberal 1% 12% 9% 13% 10% 1% 1% 10% 1% 8% 10% 14% 12% 8%
Others 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1%
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SECTION ES
4a. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC LIB Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE Unweighted (1000) (600) (400) (542) (447) (429) (279) (69) (103) (189) (75) (155)

(1000) (600) (400) (484) (506) (369) (324) (87) (106) (201) (80) (152)
MOST CPC Count 399 190 209 251 147 39 285 12 36 67 12 43
LIKELY 40% 32% 52% 52% 29% 1% 88% 14% 34% 33% 15% 28%
&UEESRT NDP Count 203 143 60 69 126 160 8 13 33 51 36 42
ELECTION 20% 24% 15% 14% 25% 43% 3% 14% 31% 26% 45% 27%
Liberal Count 174 131 43 75 100 102 9 39 20 38 21 27
17% 22% 1% 15% 20% 28% 3% 45% 19% 19% 26% 18%
Green Party Count 16 10 6 7 9 6 1 5 0 3 2 3
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 5% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Others Count 12 5 6 8 4 5 3 1 0 1 1 3
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
(Rather not say) | Count 27 19 8 8 18 1 2 7 2 4
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 3%
(Willnot vote) | Count 28 13 15 11 17 2 3 5
3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 141 89 52 54 86 56 18 17 14 32 6 26
14% 15% 13% 1% 17% 15% 5% 20% 13% 16% 7% 17%
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SECTION ES
4a. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single

BASE Unweighted (1000) (224) (322) (454) (122) (171) (249) (95) (147) (205) (671) (127) (174)

(1000) (290) (313) (397) (145) (154) (185) (138) (155) (212) (654) (119) (200)
MOST CcPC Count 399 101 133 166 70 86 2 31 46 70 288 41 62
LIKELY 40% 35% 42% 42% 48% 56% 52% 22% 30% 33% 44% 35% 31%
ﬁlulfggm NDP Count 203 79 64 60 26 24 19 48 37 41 121 25 52
ELECTION 20% 27% 20% 15% 18% 15% 1% 35% 24% 19% 19% 21% 26%
Liberal Count 174 39 51 84 13 20 42 26 32 42 116 24 31
17% 13% 16% 21% 9% 13% 23% 19% 20% 20% 18% 20% 16%
Green Party Count 16 5 4 6 3 2 3 3 3 3 9 1 5
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Others Count 12 7 3 2 6 2 1 2 1 1 3 8
1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
(Rather not say) | Count 27 7 8 11 1 4 3 6 4 8 14 3 8
3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
(Will not vote) Count 28 14 9 6 8 2 2 6 7 4 13 6 8
3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 141 38 41 62 19 16 20 18 26 43 90 18 25
14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 10% 11% 13% 17% 20% 14% 15% 13%
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SECTION ES
4a. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE Unweighted (1000) (144) (387) (449) (275) (714) (762) (197) (559) (163) (266) (169) (324) (370)
(1000) (151) (394) (436) (295) (695) (736) (213) (577) (177) (233) (183) (329) (351)
MOST CPC Count 399 60 188 139 130 268 311 69 243 57 95 60 133 154
LIKELY 40% 40% 48% 32% 44% 39% 42% 32% 42% 32% 41% 33% 40% 44%
%UEESRT NDP Count 203 30 76 98 56 145 143 50 122 48 33 43 74 66
ELECTION 20% 20% 19% 23% 19% 21% 19% 23% 21% 27% 14% 23% 23% 19%
Liberal Count 174 16 53 103 39 133 136 35 93 25 55 32 50 72
17% 1% 14% 24% 13% 19% 18% 16% 16% 14% 24% 18% 15% 20%
Green Party Count 16 1 5 8 6 10 11 4 8 4 3 1 6 7
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Others Count 12 1 7 3 3 8 6 5 8 3 1 2 7 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
(Rather not say) | Count 27 5 11 9 9 17 18 4 11 8 7 7 4 6
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2%
(Will not vote) | Count 28 10 10 7 10 18 12 13 18 5 4 11 11 4
3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 141 28 43 69 43 96 99 33 74 26 35 27 43 42
14% 18% 1% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 12%
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SECTION ES

4b. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC LIB Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (484) (506) (369) (324) (87) (106) (201) (80) (152)
SUPPORT/ | CPC Count 413 199 214 256 156 43 290 17 40 72 12 48
%WA';“% 41% 33% 54% 53% 31% 12% 89% 20% 38% 36% 15% 31%
NDP Count 226 160 66 77 140 172 9 19 35 56 38 48
23% 27% 17% 16% 28% 47% 3% 22% 33% 28% 48% 32%
Liberal Count 188 143 45 80 109 112 10 40 20 39 21 29
19% 24% 11% 16% 21% 30% 3% 46% 19% 19% 26% 19%
Green Party Count 18 11 7 8 10 6 2 5 0 3 2 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 3% 3%
Others Count 13 6 7 9 5 5 3 1 1 2 1 3
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
(Rather not say) | Count 33 22 11 10 23 2 1 1 2 7 2 5
3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%
(Will not vote) Count 30 14 15 13 17 2 1 4 5
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 79 45 34 31 48 27 10 4 6 20 4 10
8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 3% 4% 6% 10% 4% 6%
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SECTION ES
4b. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18- 34 35- 54 55 + 18- 34 35 - 54 55 + 18- 34 35- 54 55 + Married S/D/W Single
BASE (1000) (290) (313) (397) (145) (154) (185) (138) (155) (212) (654) (119) (200)
SUPPORT/ | CPC Count 413 105 134 174 71 87 99 34 46 76 301 42 62
LEANING 41% 36% 43% 44% 49% 56% 53% 25% 30% 36% 46% 35% 31%
TOWARD  "Npp Count 226 88 69 70 28 25 24 53 A 46 134 28 58
23% 30% 22% 18% 20% 16% 13% 38% 26% 22% 20% 23% 29%
Liberal Count 188 40 56 92 14 22 43 26 34 49 124 28 31
19% 14% 18% 23% 10% 14% 24% 19% 22% 23% 19% 23% 16%
Green Party Count 18 5 6 7 3 3 3 3 3 4 11 1 5
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Others Count 13 8 3 3 6 2 1 2 1 2 5 8
1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
(Rather not Count 33 8 10 15 2 4 4 6 5 11 16 6 9
say) 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5%
(Will notvote) | Count 30 15 9 6 9 2 2 6 7 4 14 6 9
3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 79 21 28 29 12 10 9 9 19 20 49 9 17
8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 12% 9% 7% 8% 8%
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SECTION ES
4b. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (1000) (151) (394) (436) (295) (695) (736) (213) (577) (177) (233) (183) (329) (351)
SUPPORT/ | CPC Count 413 63 195 143 135 277 320 71 246 57 102 60 142 155
LEANING 41% 42% 49% 33% 46% 40% 43% 33% 43% 32% 44% 33% 43% 44%
TOWARD  I"Npp Count 226 33 80 113 62 162 158 57 135 53 38 48 80 73
23% 22% 20% 26% 21% 23% 21% 27% 23% 30% 16% 26% 24% 21%
Liberal Count 188 19 59 109 41 143 148 37 101 28 57 33 54 78
19% 12% 15% 25% 14% 21% 20% 17% 18% 16% 25% 18% 16% 22%
Green Party Count 18 2 5 9 7 11 13 4 10 4 3 1 7 8
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Others Count 13 1 9 4 4 9 3 5 8 4 1 2 9 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
(Rather not say) | Count 33 8 11 13 10 22 22 6 13 9 10 11 5 7
3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2%
(Willnotvote) | Count 30 11 10 8 10 20 12 13 18 6 4 12 11 4
3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 79 14 25 38 26 52 55 20 45 15 17 16 21 25
8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7%
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SECTION ES
4a. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
4b. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC LIB Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability
BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (864) (524) (340) (482) (371) (394) (269) (64) (95) (163) (71) (135)
VOTERS (859) (519) (340) (430) (419) (337) (313) (82) (98) (170) (75) (132)
DECIDED VOTE/ | CPC 48% 38% 63% 60% 37% 13% 93% 21% 41% 42% 16% 36%
LEANING IN FED [ NDP 26% 31% 20% 18% 33% 51% 3% 23% 36% 33% 51% 37%
ELECTION Liberal 22% 28% 13% 19% 26% 33% 3% 49% 21% 23% 28% 22%
Green Party 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Others 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
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4a. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

SECTION ES

4b. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + Married S/DIW Single

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (864) (190) (275) (399) (102) (153) (227) (81) (118) (172) (591) (106) (146)
VOTERS (859) (246) (267) (346) (122) (139) (169) (117) (124) (a77) (575) (99) (165)
DECIDED VOTE/ | CPC 48% 43% 50% 50% 58% 63% 58% 29% 37% 43% 52% 43% 38%
'EEfE\gwg,\'lN FED ['NDP 26% 36% 26% 20% 23% 18% 14% 45% 33% 26% 23% 28% 35%

Liberal 22% 16% 21% 27% 12% 16% 26% 22% 27% 28% 22% 28% 19%

Green Party 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Others 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
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SECTION ES

4a. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
4b. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: DECIDED Unweighted | (864) (114) (344) (391) (232) (623) (672) (160) (486) (138) (231) (136) (288) (331)

VOTERS (859) (118) (348) (378) (250) (602) (646) (174) (500) (146) (202) (144) (291) (315)
DECIDED VOTE/ | CPC 48% 53% 56% 38% 54% 46% 49% 41% 49% 39% 51% 42% 49% 49%
LEANING INFED [ NDP 26% 28% 23% 30% 25% 27% 24% 33% 27% 36% 19% 33% 27% 23%
ELECTION Liberal 22% 16% 17% 29% 17% 24% 23% 21% 20% 19% 28% 23% 18% 25%
Green Party 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Others 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0%
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BANNER VARIABLES

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION FED VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) NDP PC LIB CPC NDP Liberal
BASE (1000) (437) (325) (55) (32) (111) (369) (324) (87) (413) (226) (188)
PROVINCIAL Winnipeg 60% 69% 46% 87% 48% 58% 70% 48% 84% 48% 71% 76%
REGION Rural
40% 31% 54% 13% 52% 42% 30% 52% 16% 52% 29% 24%
BASE (600) (303) (151) (48) (15) (64) (257) (156) (72) (199) (160) (143)
WINNIPEG Northwest 21% 19% 20% 26% 6% 32% 19% 20% 27% 20% 18% 24%
REGION Northeast 18% 18% 23% 10% 24% 9% 19% 23% 5% 20% 22% 11%
Southeast 18% 19% 19% 11% 19% 18% 22% 21% 11% 20% 18% 20%
Southwest 25% 26% 24% 32% 21% 26% 23% 27% 34% 25% 20% 30%
Core 18% 18% 14% 21% 30% 14% 18% 10% 22% 15% 22% 15%
BASE (530) (271) (134) (43) (13) (57) (234) (135) (68) (173) (148) (131)
URBAN AREA Inner City 22% 23% 18% 26% 38% 16% 22% 13% 23% 19% 28% 18%
Inner Suburb 31% 33% 33% 29% 27% 24% 34% 33% 22% 31% 31% 33%
Outer Suburb 47% 45% 49% 45% 35% 60% 43% 54% 55% 50% 41% 48%
BASE (990) (428) (324) (55) (32) (111) (361) (324) (87) (412) (217) (188)
GENDER Male 49% 44% 61% 38% 63% 39% 39% 65% 46% 62% 36% 42%
Female 51% 56% 39% 62% 37% 61% 61% 35% 54% 38% 64% 58%
BASE (1000) (437) (325) (55) (32) (111) (369) (324) (87) (413) (226) (188)
AGE 18-34 29% 32% 24% 23% 38% 23% 31% 21% 32% 25% 39% 21%
35-54 31% 31% 32% 42% 24% 30% 32% 29% 26% 32% 30% 30%
55 + 40% 37% 44% 34% 38% 47% 37% 50% 42% 42% 31% 49%
BASE (484) (186) (197) (21) (20) (43) (141) (209) (40) (256) (77) (80)
MALES 18- 34 30% 30% 26% 12% 47% 32% 28% 25% 36% 28% 37% 18%
35- 54 32% 33% 34% 35% 17% 25% 36% 30% 20% 34% 33% 28%
55 + 38% 36% 40% 53% 37% 42% 35% 46% 44% 39% 31% 54%
BASE (506) (242) (128) (34) (12) (68) (220) (115) (47) (156) (140) (109)
FEMALES 18-34 27% 32% 21% 30% 22% 17% 30% 16% 29% 22% 38% 24%
35-54 31% 29% 28% 47% 37% 33% 30% 27% 31% 30% 29% 31%
55 + 42% 39% 51% 23% 41% 49% 40% 58% 39% 49% 33% 45%
BASE (981) (433) (316) (55) (30) (110) (367) (316) (86) (401) (226) (186)
EDUCATION HS or less 15% 12% 16% 10% 15% 24% 12% 16% 15% 16% 15% 10%
Post-Sec 40% 34% 49% 30% 57% 38% 33% 50% 32% 49% 35% 31%
Univ Grad 44% 53% 35% 59% 27% 38% 55% 35% 53% 36% 50% 59%
BASE (990) (434) (324) (55) (32) (108) (365) (323) (87) (412) (224) (185)
CHILDREN <16 | Yes 30% 27% 31% 27% 43% 34% 26% 29% 26% 33% 28% 22%
AT HOME No 70% 73% 69% 73% 57% 66% 74% 71% 74% 67% 72% 78%
BASE (949) (422) (311) (54) (29) (102) (358) (310) (82) (391) (215) (185)
RESIDENCE Oown 78% 77% 82% 77% 66% 80% 77% 85% 83% 82% 73% 80%
Rent 22% 23% 18% 23% 34% 20% 23% 15% 17% 18% 27% 20%
BASE (973) (428) (320) (53) (31) (104) (362) (320) (83) (406) (219) (183)
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BANNER VARIABLES

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION FED VOTE INTENTION
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) NDP PC LIB CPC NDP Liberal
MARITAL Married 67% 67% 71% 56% 65% 68% 66% 74% 67% 74% 61% 68%
STATUS gﬁfﬁgj/d\/m dowed 12% 1% 12% 13% 4% 15% 13% 12% 1% 10% 13% 15%
Single 21% 21% 17% 31% 31% 18% 21% 14% 22% 15% 26% 17%
BASE (987) (434) (322) (55) (32) (106) (366) (322) (84) (405) (225) (186)
EMPLOYED Yes 58% 59% 60% 65% 529% 50% 61% 57% 64% 61% 60% 54%
FULL TIME No 18% 18% 14% 15% 27% 23% 18% 13% 12% 14% 23% 15%
Retired 24% 23% 26% 19% 21% 27% 21% 30% 24% 25% 17% 31%
BASE (863) (390) (275) (47) (30) (86) (328) (279) (74) (356) (201) (164)
HOUSEHOLD < $50K 21% 18% 18% 25% 21% 35% 17% 16% 23% 17% 24% 20%
INCOME $50K-$99K 38% 36% 38% 49% 48% 38% 36% 39% 42% 40% 40% 33%
$100K + 1% 46% 45% 26% 32% 28% 48% 45% 35% 43% 36% 47%
BASE (936) (420) (295) (54) (31) (102) (355) (299) (84) (378) (220) (183)
INDIGENOUS | Yes 1% 15% 8% 10% 15% 8% 16% 8% 8% 1% 16% 1%
No 89% 85% 92% 90% 85% 92% 84% 92% 92% 89% 84% 89%
BASE (946) (423) (299) (53) (31) (102) (357) (301) (85) (381) (219) (185)
BIPOC Yes 21% 23% 17% 26% 26% 21% 23% 15% 15% 19% 25% 21%
No 79% 77% 83% 74% 74% 79% 77% 85% 85% 81% 75% 79%
BASE (952) (425) (303) (54) (31) (102) (360) (306) (85) (384) (223) (187)
LBGTQIA2S+ Yes 8% 14% 3% 13% 10% 3% 14% 3% 9% 3% 17% 1%
No 92% 86% 97% 87% 90% 97% 86% 97% 91% 97% 83% 89%
BASE (963) (424) (314) (54) (31) (102) (357) (315) (84) (399) (220) (184)
DISABILITY Yes 16% 20% 1% 10% 17% 13% 20% 1% 14% 12% 22% 16%
No 84% 80% 89% 90% 83% 87% 80% 89% 86% 88% 78% 84%
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